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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 

 ) Chapter 11
In re: )
 ) Case No. 23-90055 (CML) 
AUTO PLUS AUTO SALES LLC, )
 ) 

)
(Formerly Jointly Administered 
under Lead Case IEH Auto Parts 
Holding, LLC, Case No. 23-90054)

Wind-Down Debtor. )
 )
IEH AUTO PARTS HOLDING LLC, et al., )  
       Plaintiffs, )  
 ) Adv. Proc. No. 24-03040 
       v. )  
 )  
ELLIOTT AUTO SUPPLY CO., INC. D/B/A FMP, )  
       Defendant. )  

NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT OF HEARING 

On June 12, 2024, Plaintiff filed its Motion for Summary Judgment (“Plaintiff’s Summary 

Judgment”)[Adv. Docket No. 8]. 

On July 15, 2024, Elliot Auto Supply Co., Inc. d/b/a FMP filed its Summary Judgment 

Response and Defendant’s Counter-Motion for Summary Judgment (“Counter-Summary 

Judgment”) [Adv. Docket No. 11]. 

On August 12, 2024, Plaintiff filed its Response to Defendant’s Counter-Motion for 

Summary Judgment (“Response” and together the “Summary Judgment Motions”) [Adv. Docket 

No. 13]. 

On September 4, 2024, the Plaintiff filed a Notice of Hearing, setting the Summary 

Judgment Motions for hearing on October 3, 2024 (“Hearing”) [Adv. Docket No. 14].   

The Parties have agreed to mediate the instant matter and adjourn the Hearing until a later 

date to be determined. 
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Dated: October 1, 2024 /s/ Christopher R. Bankler 
 JACKSON WALKER LLP 
 Christopher R. Bankler (TX Bar No. 24066754)
 Devanshi M. Somaya (TX Bar No. 24102524)
 2323 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 
 Dallas, TX 75201
  Telephone: (214) 953-6000 
 Facsimile: (214) 953-5822 
 Email: cbankler@jw.com 
 Email: dsomaya@jw.com  
  
 JACKSON WALKER LLP 
 Matthew D. Cavenaugh (TX Bar No. 24062656) 
 Veronica A. Polnick (TX Bar No. 24079148) 
 Zachary McKay (TX Bar No. 24073600) 
 Emily Meraia (TX Bar No. 24129307) 
 1401 McKinney Street, Suite 1900 
 Houston, TX 77010 
 Telephone: (713) 752-4200 
 Facsimile: (713) 752-4221 
 Email: mcavenaugh@jw.com  
 Email: vpolnick@jw.com   
 Email: zmckay@jw.com 
 Email: emeraia@jw.com 
 
 
 Counsel for the Plaintiffs 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been delivered to all 
counsel of record listed below pursuant to the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure on October 1, 2024 
via ECF. 

Jim D. Aycock 
Edward L. Ripley 
ANDREWS MYERS, P.C. 
1885 Saint James Place, 15th Floor 
Houston, TX 77056 
Email: jaycock@andrewsmyers.com  
Email: eripley@andrewsmyers.com 

COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT 

/s/ Christopher R. Bankler  
Christopher R. Bankler 
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